Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KLM Series
SMD Low Resistance Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                     www.thinking.com.tw  2017.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen-Free (HF) compliant
2. EIA size: 0805,1206,1210,1812
3. Hold current ratings from 0.75 to 7.5A

6. Consumer Device
7. Game consoles
 Part Number Code
K L M 3 S 0 7 5 R Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Product Code
K
THINKING
Polymer PTC
Resettable Fuse
Type
LM
SMD Low
Resistance
Type
Dimension
2S 0805
3S 1206
4S 1210
5S 1812
I hold
075 0.75A
100 1.0A
400 4.0A
750 7.5A
Packing
R Tape & Reel
Optional Suffix
Y
RoHS & HF
Compliant
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KLM Series
SMD Low Resistance Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                     www.thinking.com.tw  2017.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Structure & Dimensions
Part No.
A B C D E
(Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max)
KLM2S075
2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50
0.4 0.7
0.150 0.55 0.05 0.45
KLM2S110 0.4 0.7
KLM2S150
0.6 1.2
KLM2S175 0.6 1.2
KLM3S075
3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80
0.4 0.7
0.125 0.75 0.08 0.45
KLM3S110 0.4 0.7
KLM3S150 0.4 0.7
KLM3S175 0.6 1.2
KLM3S200 0.6 1.2
KLM3S260 0.6 1.2
KLM3S300 0.6 1.2
KLM3S350 0.6 1.2
KLM3S380 0.8 1.6
KLM3S400 0.8 1.6
KLM3S450 0.8 1.6
KLM3S500 0.8 1.6
KLM4S175
3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80
0.4 0.7
0.125 0.75 0.08 0.50
KLM4S200 0.4 0.7
KLM4S260 0.4 0.7
KLM4S300 0.6 1.2
KLM4S350 0.6 1.2
KLM4S380 0.6 1.2
KLM4S400 0.6 1.2
KLM4S450 0.6 1.2

Part No. Marking
Vmax. Imax. Ihold Itrip
Pd
(Max.)
Maximum
Time to Trip
Resistance
Safety
Approvals Initial Ri
Post Trip
R1
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W)
Current Time
Min. (Ω) Max(Ω) UL/cUL TUV
(A) (Sec.)
KLM2S075 A 6 50 0.75 1.5 0.6 8.0 0.2 0.040 0.160 √ √
KLM2S110 B 6 50 1.10 1.8 0.6 8.0 0.3 0.030 0.130 √ √
KLM2S150 C 6 50 1.50 3.0 0.6 8.0 0.5 0.015 0.065 √ √
KLM2S175 D 6 50 1.70 3.5 0.6 8.0 0.6 0.005 0.055 √ √
KLM3S075 La 6 50 0.75 1.5 0.8 8.0 0.3 0.017 0.180 √ √
KLM3S110 Lb 6 50 1.10 2.2 0.8 8.0 0.3 0.015 0.130 √ √
KLM3S150 Lc 6 50 1.50 3.0 0.8 8.0 0.3 0.010 0.080 √ √
KLM3S175 L3 6 50 1.75 3.5 0.8 8.0 0.4 0.005 0.045 √ √
KLM3S200 L7 6 50 2.00 4.0 0.8 8.0 0.5 0.005 0.040 √ √
KLM3S260 L8 6 50 2.60 5.0 0.8 8.0 4.0 0.003 0.030 √ √
KLM3S300 L9 6 50 3.00 6.0 0.8 8.0 4.0 0.003 0.026 √ √
KLM3S350 L1 6 50 3.50 7.0 0.8 8.0 5.0 0.003 0.018 √ √
KLM3S380 L2 6 50 3.80 8.0 0.8 8.0 5.0 0.002 0.014 √ √
KLM3S400 L5 6 50 4.00 8.0 0.8 20.0 2.0 0.001 0.014 √ √
KLM3S450 L6 6 50 4.50 9.0 0.8 22.0 2.0 0.001 0.014 √ √
KLM3S500 Le 6 50 5.00 10.0 0.8 25.0 2.0 0.001 0.013 √ √
KLM4S175 LA 6 50 1.75 3.5 0.8 8.0 2.5 0.006 0.040 √ √
KLM4S200 LB 6 50 2.00 4.0 0.8 8.0 3.0 0.005 0.024 √ √
KLM4S260 LE 6 50 2.60 5.0 0.8 8.0 4.0 0.003 0.020 √ √
KLM4S300 LG 6 50 3.00 6.0 0.8 15.0 2.0 0.003 0.020 √ √
KLM4S350 LN 6 50 3.50 7.0 0.8 17.5 2.0 0.003 0.018 √ √
KLM4S380 LK 6 50 3.80 8.0 0.8 19.0 2.0 0.003 0.016 √ √
KLM4S400 LM 6 50 4.00 8.0 0.8 20.0 2.0 0.002 0.014 √ √
KLM4S450 LP 6 50 4.50 9.0 0.8 22.5 2.0 0.002 0.014 √ √
KLM4S500 LQ 6 50 5.00 10.0 0.8 25.0 2.0 0.002 0.012 √ √
KLM4S550 LR 6 50 5.50 11.0 0.8 27.5 2.0 0.002 0.011 √ √
KLM4S600 LS 6 50 6.00 12.0 0.8 30.0 2.0 0.001 0.010 √ √
KLM4S650 LV 6 50 6.50 13.0 0.8 32.5 2.0 0.001 0.009 √ √
Note : UL & cUL File No: E138827
      TUV File No: R50311748
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KLM Series
SMD Low Resistance Type

Approvals Initial Ri
Post Trip
R1
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W)
Current Time
Min. (Ω) Max(Ω) UL/cUL TUV
(A) (Sec.)
KLM5S190 L190 6 50 1.9 4.9 1 9.5 4.5 0.003 0.025 √ √
KLM5S260 L260 6 50 2.6 6.0 1 13.0 2.0 0.003 0.024 √ √
KLM5S270 L270 6 50 2.7 6.2 1 13.0 2.0 0.003 0.023 √ √
KLM5S300 L300 6 50 3.0 6.2 1 8.0 5.0 0.003 0.021 √ √
KLM5S350 L350 6 50 3.5 8.1 1 8.0 5.0 0.003 0.020 √ √
KLM5S370 L370 6 50 3.7 9.1 1 18.5 2.0 0.003 0.018 √ √
KLM5S400 L400 6 50 4.0 8.0 1 20.0 2.0 0.003 0.017 √ √
KLM5S450 L450 6 50 4.5 9.0 1 22.5 2.0 0.001 0.014 √ √
KLM5S500 L500 6 50 5.0 10.0 1 25.0 2.0 0.001 0.013 √ √
KLM5S550 L550 6 50 5.5 11.0 1 27.5 2.0 0.001 0.012 √ √
KLM5S600 L600 6 50 6.0 12.0 1 30.0 2.0 0.001 0.012 √ √
KLM5S650 L650 6 50 6.5 13.0 1 32.5 2.0 0.001 0.011 √ √
KLM5S700 L700 6 50 7.0 14.0 1 35.0 2.0 0.001 0.010 √ √

n
t
(%
)
Derating Curve for KLM4S (1210) Series
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KLM Series
SMD Low Resistance Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    9                     www.thinking.com.tw  2017.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 KLM5S (1812) Series Ihold & Itrip Thermal Derating Curve
 KLM5S (1812) Series Ihold Thermal Derating Chart
(Unit: A)
Part no
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
KLM5S190 3.00 2.58 2.22 1.90 1.49 1.14 0.93 0.61
KLM5S260 3.82 3.46 3.07 2.60 2.21 1.85 1.48 1.35
KLM5S270 3.86 3.55 3.12 2.70 2.16 1.54 1.35 0.93
KLM5S300 4.41 3.99 3.54 3.00 2.55 2.13 1.71 1.56
KLM5S350 5.43 4.73 4.13 3.50 2.80 2.10 1.75 1.12
KLM5S370 5.44 4.92 4.37 3.70 3.15 2.63 2.11 1.92
KLM5S400 5.88 5.28 4.64 4.00 3.41 2.84 2.55 2.08
KLM5S450 6.62 5.99 5.31 4.50 3.83 3.20 2.57 2.34
KLM5S500 7.35 6.60 5.85 5.00 4.31 3.55 3.15 2.55
KLM5S550 8.08 7.26 6.38 5.50 4.70 3.85 3.47 2.86
KLM5S600 8.82 7.92 7.08 6.00 5.12 4.20 3.75 3.12
KLM5S650 9.55 8.58 7.65 6.50 5.55 4.55 4.12 3.38
KLM5S700 10.28 9.24 8.25 7.00 5.98 4.90 4.45 3.64
KLM5S750 11.02 9.90 8.78 7.50 6.41 5.25 4.75 3.85
0
20
40
60